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Grace Lutheran School

IMPORTANT DATES TO NOTE -  
Friday, November 15th - Better Together Dining Out - ALL DAY
Monday, November 18th - Thanksgiving Feast Donations DUE
Tuesday, November 19th - Culver’s Dining Out 10 am - 10pm
Wednesday, November 20th - Chapel Shirt Day
Friday, November 22nd - Ornament Orders and Fall Fundraisers Due

PARENT/TEACHER CONFERENCES - Conferences will be held from 4 - 8 pm on Thursday,
November 14 and from 9 am to Noon on Friday, November 15th. A confirmation of your
conference was included in your student’s report card sent home on November 8th. If you are
unsure when it is, please contact your student’s teacher directly. Emails can be found on the
last page of this weekly news update.

COMMUNICATIONS - Our school uses several different ways to communicate important
information to school families. It is imperative that you read information that comes home
with your students, emails that are sent, the weekly news, our Panther Newsletter and
Class Dojo if a class uses that app. We also use our Facebook page and Educate to
communicate reminders at times. Please take a moment to stay informed.

CHRISTMAS PROGRAMS - Save the date! Friday, December 13th will be our Christmas
Programs. Our 4K-2nd grade will be at 6 pm and 3rd - 8th grade will begin at 7:15 pm. Link for
tickets will be sent home soon! 



THANKSGIVING FEAST - Our Thanksgiving hot lunch feast for our students is on Tuesday,
November 26th! We are asking for your help in a few different ways. All classrooms will be
donating different items toward the hot lunch and Mr. Gettelman will be supplying the turkey.
We are still in need of food donations. Please see the flyer that was sent home or the
information in the November Panther Newsletter. We also are looking for volunteers to help
with prepping food, set up on Saturday, November 23rd and serving and clean up on Tuesday,
November 26th. Sign up here for volunteering:  https://forms.gle/VFa3EJXyBLygcwA17  If you
have any questions, please contact Mrs. Pankow at apankow@graceoakcreek.org. Thank you in
advance for your donations!

NOTE FROM PTLS - Thanks to all our VIPs who came to Muffins in the Morning! And thank you,
especially, to all our volunteers who planned, set up, served, took photos, and cleaned up for
this wonderful event. We couldn’t do this without you! We have two more events this month -
and they are our dine and donate events. Grab a treat or some coffee this Friday, November
15th at Better Together Cafe in South Milwaukee. Our monthly Culver’s Night Out is on
Tuesday, November 19th from 10 am - 10 pm. Coming up on December 6th we will host our
Christmas Shop where students can shop for their favorite people. Look for more information
coming home next week. If you are interested in volunteering for this event, please contact
Barb Bijelic at ptls@graceoakcreek.org. As always, thank you for all your support!

ORNAMENT FUNDRAISER FOR MISSIONARIES - We are holding our annual ornament
fundraiser. EACH student will make an ornament and it can be purchased for $5.00. There will
be ONE ornament per student PER HOUSEHOLD available to be purchased. A form has been
sent home today with EACH student (multiple forms if there are multiple households) that you
should complete and return with EXACT payment amount. Orders with payment are due to the
school office by Friday, November 22nd. Ornaments will be sent home prior to Christmas
break.

FALL FUNDRAISERS - Don’t forget to ask friends and family to purchase popcorn and beef
sticks to support our extra curricular activities at Grace Lutheran School. All orders should be
turned into the school office with payment by Friday, November 22nd.

ANNUAL PJ DRIVE - Our annual PJ Drive collection is happening now! Please see the November
Panther Newsletter for more information. Donated PJs are due by Tuesday, December 3rd!

UPCOMING CASUAL DAYS: 
November 20 - Chapel Shirt Day
November 22 - Panther Spirit Wear Day
November 26 - Brown and Orange Day

https://forms.gle/VFa3EJXyBLygcwA17




STAFF EMAIL ADDRESS

School and Church Office Contact:

Pastor - Rev. John M. Taggatz pastor@graceoakcreek.org

Church Office -  church@graceoakcreek.org

Principal - Mr. Steve Gettelman principal@graceoakcreek.org

Admin. Asst. - Mrs. Dena Guziewicz school@graceoakcreek.org

Librarian - Mrs. Suzie Mirenda library@graceoakcreek.org

4K Teacher - Mrs. Amy Pankow apankow@graceoakcreek.org

4K Teacher Aide - Mrs. Jane Durant jdurant@graceoakcreek.org

5K Teacher - Mrs. Jennifer Mendez jmendez@graceoakcreek.org

5K Teacher Aide - Mrs. Nicole Tindall ntindall@graceoakcreek.org

1st Grade Teacher - Mrs. Roxanne Taggatz rtaggatz@graceoakcreek.org

2nd Grade Teacher - Mr. Anthony Hengst ahengst@graceoakcreek.org

3rd Grade  Teacher - Mrs. Kristi DeVries kdevries@graceoakcreek.org

4th Grade Teacher - Mrs. Rita Heinen rheinen@graceoakcreek.org

5th & 6th Teacher - Mrs. Lisa Hengst lhengst@graceoakcreek.org

7th & 8th Teacher - Mrs. Ariel Hagar ahagar@graceoakcreek.org


